

Present: Shri Manoj Kumar, APP for the State.

Accused Kirpal Singh alias Pawan on bail with Sh. Ved Raj, Advocate.

Accused Balbir Singh alias Ravi in custody represented by legal aid counsel. (not produced by jail authorities)

Arguments on the point of charge not advanced. Accused Balbir Singh alias Ravi not produced by jail authorities nor any intimation has been received. Now, production warrant of accused Balbir Singh alias Ravi be secured by way of production warrant in the name of concerned Superintendent District jail for 21.11.2022 with the direction to produce the accused Balbir Singh alias Ravi before the court. Arguments on the point of charge shall also be heard on the date fixed.

Date of Order: 07.11.2021

Typed by: Danny Stenographer Gr.II.

(Isha Garg)

JMIC, Guhla

(UID No. HR-0544)