

Present. Sh. Navendu Jain, APP for the State.
Accused is in person represented by Mr G.S. Bachhal,
Advocate.

Challan presented today. It be checked and registered.

Power of attorney as well as application for grant of bail has been moved on behalf of accused. Reply to the bail application not filed. The learned APP for the State opposed the bail application. Heard. Keeping in view the facts that since the offence is exclusively triable by a Magistrate Ist Class and further investigation has already been completed as well as challan has already been presented before the court and subsequently conclusion of trial is likely to take a long time, therefore, no useful purpose would be served by sending the accused behind the bars. Further, there is nothing on record which can shows that the accused might threaten the witnesses or abscond from the trial. In the light of aforementioned discussion, the accused is admitted to bail on furnishing personal and surety bonds in the sum of Rs.40,000/- with one surety in the like amount. Requisite bail bonds furnished, same are accepted and attested. Surety of accused has furnished copy of documentary proof of his surety amount. Ahlmad is directed to send the same to the concerned authority for information and necessary action.

Copy of challan supplied to the accused free of cost as envisaged under Section 207 Cr.P.C. Heard. A prima facie case for the

CNR No. HRKUB1001325-2022
State Vs. Satpal

CHI/345/2022

commission of offence punishable under Sections 323, 324 and 506 of IPC are made out against the accused and he is charge sheeted accordingly to which he pleaded not guilty and claimed trial. Now the case is adjourned to 23.11.2022 for evidence of the prosecution. PWs be summoned for the date fixed.

Dated: 11.10.2022
(Vikas Sharma)

(Ravish Kaushik)
SDJM, Shahabad,
UID No. HR0358