

CNR No.HRKHA0-001404-2022

CHI/220/2022

State Vs. Mohammad Naeem.

Present: Shri Manoj Kumar, Ld. Assistant Public Prosecutor.

Final report under Section 173(2) Code of Criminal Procedure 1973 presented today. It be checked and registered. Along-with final report, death certificate of accused Mohammad Naeem is placed on file as mark A. Statement of Ld. APP for the State in this regard also recorded separately.

In view of statement of Ld. APP for the State, the present proceedings against the accused namely Mohammad Naeem is hereby dropped.

File be consigned to record room after due compliance.

Date of Order: 19.10.2022

Typed by: Monu, Stenographer Gr.II

(Sachin Yadav)

SDJM, Guhla

(UID No. HR-0324)