

Present. Sh. Navendu Jain, APP for the State.
Accused not present represented by Mr G.S. Bachhal,
Advocate.

File put up before me in view of order dated 28.02.2023 bearing endorsement no. 1538-42 (A-27) passed by the office of learned District and Sessions Judge, Kurukshetra as the undersigned has been ordered to deal with the work pertaining to the court of the Additional Civil Judge (Senior Division)-cum-Sub Divisional Judicial Magistrate, Shahabad as Sh. Ravish Kaushik, learned Additional Civil Judge (Senior Division)-cum-Sub Divisional Judicial Magistrate, Shahabad has relinquished the charge of his post on 28.02.2023 (afternoon).

An application for exemption from personal appearance on behalf of accused has been filed through his counsel. Heard. In view of facts and circumstances mentioned in the application, same is allowed as prayed for.

No PW is present. Now the case is adjourned to 3.5.2023 for prosecution evidence. Summon issued to Pws mentioned at serial No. 1 to 4 for date fixed.

Dated: 21.03.2023
(Vikas Sharma)

(Rajat Verma)
D/JMIC, Shahabad,
UID No.HR0375