

State Vs. Vinod etc.

Present : Sh. SP Gothwal, APP for the State.
Accused Vikram @ Papla in custody represented by Sh. SC Sharma, Advocate (not produced by jail authorities).
Accused Somdutt on bail in this case but in custody some other case represented by SC Sharma, Advocate (not produced by jail authorities).

File put up before me being Duty Magistrate.

Today the case was fixed for presence of accused persons as well as for evidence of prosecution.

Production warrants against accused Somdutt not issued by the Ahlmad concerned. He is warned to be careful in future. Accused Somdutt not produced by jail authorities. Let, fresh production warrants of accused Somdutt be issued in the name of concerned Jail Superintendent for 11.07.2024.

Accused Vikram @ Papla not produced by jail authorities through VC as VC is not working. Let, production warrants of accused Vikram @ Papla be issued in the name of concerned Jail Superintendent for the date fixed with direction to produce the said accused through VC.

File be sent back to the concerned Court immediately.

(Sanjeev Kajla)
D/Sub-Divisional Judicial
Magistrate, Kanina
(UID No. HR – 0357)

Date of Order: 27.06.2024
Naveen