

CNR No.HRKHA1-001403-2022

CHI/219/2022

State Vs. Gurdeep Singh etc.

Present: Shri Ravinder Singh, Ld. APP for the State.
Accused Gurdeep Singh, Gurjinder Singh on bail with Sh.
S.S. Vohra, Adv.

Witnesses Daljeet Kaur and Dilbag Singh are present but could not be examined on the request of ld. counsel for accused. No other PW is present.

Non-bailable warrant issued to PW Sukhwinder received back with the report that he is confined in District Jail, Kaithal.

Now, production warrants of PW Sukhwinder be issued in the name of concerned Superintendent, District Jail with the direction to produce him before the Court on 16.08.2024. Present witnesses namely Daljeet Kaur and Dilbag Singh are discharged for today and bound down for the date fixed.

Date of Order: 15.03.2024

Typed by:Pawan Kumar, Stenographer Gr.III

(Sachin Yadav)

SDJM, Guhla

(UID No. HR-0324)