

Present : Sh. S.P. Gothwal, Ld. APP for the State.
Accused Samay Singh are on bail represented by Sh. Sandeep Yadav, Advocate.
Accused Ashok on bail represented by Sh. Sandeep Yadav, Advocate.
Accused Vinod are on bail represented by Sh. Rajender Kumar, Adv
Accused Sajjan not present but represented by Sh. Rajender Kumar, Adv
Accused Vikram @ Papla in custody represented by Sh. S.C. Sharma, Advocate.
(not produced.)
Accused Somdutt on bail in this case but in custody some other case represented
by
Sh. S.C. Sharma, Advocate. (not produced)
Accused Dharambir in custody represented by Sh. S.C. Sharma, Advocate. (not
produced)

Accused persons Samay Singh, Ashok and Vinod are present and their presence has
been marked.

At this stage, an application for exemption from personal appearance on behalf of
accused Sajjan filed. Heard. Keeping in view the facts mentioned in the application, the same is
hereby allowed only for today.

Arguments on point of framing of charges against the accused Dharambir not
advanced. Now to come upon **16.12.2024** for arguments on point of framing of charges against
the accused Dharambir.

Let, fresh production warrants against accused persons namely Vikram @ Papla,
Somdutt and Dharambir be issued for the next date of hearing.

Fresh Bailable warrants against the Rajbir be also issued for the next date of
hearing.

At this stage, an application for issuance of production warrant against
accused persons Balwan @ Ballu has been moved. Heard. Keeping in view the facts
mentioned in the application, same is hereby allowed. Let, production warrant of
accused persons Balwan @ Ballu be issued in the name of concerned Jail
Superintendent for the next date of hearing.

File be sent back to the Court concerned immediately.

11.12.2024

(Manoj SG-III)

(Parveen Kumar)
Sub-Divisional Judicial Magistrate
Kanina, UID No. HR-0393