

Present : Sh. S.P. Gothwal, Ld. APP for the State.
Accused Samay Singh are on bail represented by Sh. Sandeep Yadav, Advocate.
Accused Ashok not present but represented by Sh. Sandeep Yadav, Advocate.
Accused Vinod are on bail represented by Sh. Rajender Kumar, Adv
Accused Sajjan on bail represented by Sh. Rajender Kumar, Adv
Accused Vikram @ Papla in custody represented by Sh. S.C. Sharma, Advocate. (VC).
Accused Somdutt on bail in this case but in custody some other case represented by Sh. S.C. Sharma, Advocate. (not produced)
Accused Dharambir in custody represented by Sh. S.C. Sharma, Advocate.

Accused Ashok not present before the court. At this stage, an application for exemption from personal appearance on behalf of accused filed. Heard. Keeping in view the facts mentioned in the application, the same is hereby allowed only for today.

Today the case was fixed for evidence of prosecution. Seven PWs namely PW-1 Sourabh, PW-2 Vikash Goyal, PW-3 Babulal S/o Mahadev Parshad, PW-4 Numberdar Babulal, PW-5 Ct. Sarjeet Singh, PW-6 Ct. Vikash examined cross-examined and discharged today and PW-7 Ct. Amit Kumar his chief examination was deferred due to paucity of time. No other PW is present. Now, to come upon **24.12.2024** for examination of the PW-7 Ct. Amit Kumar and for evidence of prosecution.

23.12.2024

(Amit Kumar)

(Vishesh Garg)
Judicial Magistrate 1st Class
Kanina, UID No. HR-0452