

CNR No.HRKHA1-001353-2022

CHA/182/2022

State Vs. Shri Chand

Present: Shri Ravinder Singh, Ld. APP for the State.  
Accused Shri Chand on bail represented by Sh. Sushil  
Bansal, Advocate.

No PW is present. Bailable warrant of witness Rohit received back served through co-official and bailable warrant of witness Manoj received back served through phone, but they have not appeared in the court. Let, their presence be again procured by way of bailable warrants in the sum of Rs. 10,000/- each for 04.09.2025.

Warrant of arrest of PW Jaswant received back with the report that he is already bound in other Court. Let, fresh warrant of arrest of PW Jaswant be issued for the date fixed.

Date of Order: 17.04.2025

Typed by:Pawan Kumar, Stenographer Gr.III

(Akshay Chaudhary)

SDJM, Guhla

(UID No. HR-0384)